

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/20/2018 2:36 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 96204-9

NO. 76837-9-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CHARLES MARCELLUS TAYLOR,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable David Keenan, Judge

PETITION FOR REVIEW

LUCIE R. BERNHEIM
KEVIN A. MARCH
Attorneys for Petitioner

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER/COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1
B. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
D. <u>ARGUMENT IN SUPPORT OF REVIEW</u>	10
1. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THE SUFFICIENCY PRINCIPLES AT ISSUE IN <i>STATE V. LOUCKS</i>	10
2. WHETHER ACE’S TRAINING AND PERFORMANCE RECORDS ARE MATERIAL AND EXCULPATORY SUCH THAT THE STATE’S FAILURE TO PRESERVE OR DISCLOSE THESE RECORDS VIOLATES DUE PROCESS IS A SIGNIFICANT CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTION	13
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>City of Seattle v. Fettig</u> 10 Wn. App. 773, 519 P.2d 1002 (1974).....	16, 17, 18
<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Stenson</u> 174 Wn.2d 474, 276 P.3d 286 (2012).....	14
<u>State v. Blackwell</u> 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993).....	13
<u>State v. Burden</u> 104 Wn. App. 507, 17 P.3d 1211 (2001).....	13
<u>State v. Judge</u> 100 Wn.2d 706, 675 P.2d 219 (1984).....	13
<u>State v. Loucks</u> 98 Wn.2d 563, 656 P.2d 480 (1983).....	1, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12
<u>State v. Witternbarger</u> 124 Wn.2d 467, 880 P.2d 517 (1994).....	13, 14
<u>State v. Wright</u> 87 Wn.2d 783, 557 P.2d 1 (1976).....	13
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Aguilar v. Woodford</u> 725 F.3d 970 (9th Cir. 2013)	6, 9, 15, 18
<u>Arizona v. Youngblood</u> 488 U.S. 51, 109 S. Ct. 333, 102 L. Ed. 2d 281 (1988).....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> 373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194, 10 L. Ed. 2d 215 (1963)...	5-10, 13, 14, 15, 17
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> 384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966).....	3

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

CrR 3.5.....	3
RAP 13.4.....	10, 12, 17, 18, 19
WAC 139-05-915	1, 6, 9, 14, 19
